agency's budget request for Fiscal Year 2007 shall be submitted to32

the Joint Legislative Budget Committee in a format and level of33

detail comparable to the format and level of detail provided34

during the Fiscal Year 2006 budget request process.35

SECTION 6. Of the funds appropriated in Section 2, One36

Million Two Hundred Seventy-two Thousand Six Hundred Seventy-seven37

Dollars ($1,272,677.00) shall be derived from the Education38

Enhancement Fund from funds deposited pursuant to Sections39

27-65-75 and 27-67-31, Mississippi Code of 1972.40

SECTION 7. In compliance with the "Mississippi Performance41

Budget and Strategic Planning Act of 1994," it is the intent of42